Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Frank A. Gotch			05/11/1998
Thomas I. Folden			05/11/1998
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	Fresenius Medica	l Care Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	Corporate Headqu	uarters, 920 Winter St.	
City:	Waltham		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSET	rs	
Postal Code:	02451-1457		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		
Property Ty	уре	Number	
Application Number:	103	75899	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(877)769-794		
Correspondence will L	be sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
	be sent via US Mail (617) 368-21	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04	
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	be sent via US Mail (617) 368-21 HECTOR@f	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 r.com	
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	be sent via US Mail (617) 368-21 HECTOR@f Michael R. H	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 r.com	
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US Mail (617) 368-21 HECTOR@f Michael R. H FISH & RICH P.O.BOX 10	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 r.com amlin IARDSON P.C. 22	
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent via US Mail (617) 368-21 HECTOR@f Michael R. H FISH & RICH P.O.BOX 10	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 r.com amlin IARDSON P.C.	
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US Mail (617) 368-21 HECTOR@f Michael R. H FISH & RICH P.O.BOX 10 MINNEAPOL	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 04 r.com amlin IARDSON P.C. 22	
Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent via US Mail (617) 368-21 HECTOR@f Michael R. H FISH & RICH P.O.BOX 10 MINNEAPOL	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 04 r.com amlin IARDSON P.C. 22 LIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022	

500204502

AT. DOCKET: Fresenim026

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (referred to collectively as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING HEMODIALYSIS PARAMETERS" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 7, 1998 and is now application no.09/003,798; and Fresenius Medical Care Holdings, Inc. 7-12/140, 10/25/00 WHEREAS, Fresenius Medical Care North America, having an address of Two Ledgemont Center, 95 Hayden Ave., Lexington, MA 02173; (referred to as "Assignee", collectively if more than one) desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and inventor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor and Assignors' personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have signed below.

[signatures on following pages]

Т.

DG5-114113.) April 21, 1998 235 pm

•••	in the second	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		$\langle \cdot \rangle$
	AT. DOCKET: Fresenius026	Č.
	Date: 5/11/97 Frank A	<u>HA-Dehy</u> Gotch
	STATE OF)	ς.
) ss) COUNTY OF)	
	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged bef 1998, by Frank A. Gotch. Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	ore me this day of
	See Attached Notary F California All-Pur	pose tetrouledgment
	Date: 5/11/98	Mr. J. full
	STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)	
	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged beforegoing instrument was acknowledged befo	ore me this day of
	See Attached California Al	L Purpose steknowledgman

· ...

• 4

- 2 -

2

. •

.

-

N D. C.	
State of Californi	<u>A</u>
\wedge $/$ \sim \wedge	and -
County of Untra	ANTA MULLING
ma 11998	Sandra S Ralt Natary Ald
On 1/104 11, 1 1 3	before me, Mining and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notify Public")
personally appeared Frank	A Gotch and Thomas I. Folden
personally appeared <u><u><u>rrank</u></u></u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
- personally known to me - OR -	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
	whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument
	and acknowledged to me that harshetiney executed the
I SANDRA S. BELI	same in his/he (their authorized capacity (ies), and that by
COMM. 1137059	higher (the) signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), -
CONTRA COSTA COUNT	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
My Comm. Expires May 7, 20	executed the instrument.
··• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	$(\cap) \cap) \cap (\cap)$
	CX MAANA CL. KOU
	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not require	ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent noval and reattachment of this form to another document.
irauouiem ren	novar and requestion of pas form to another boosments
Title or Type of Document:	45319 N Ment
m	<u>45519 N ment</u> 11, 1998 Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	1, 1998 Number of Pages: _2
Document Date: May 1	11,1998 Number of Pages: _2
Document Date:	1, 1998Number of Pages: e:None
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si	1, 1998 Number of Pages: _2 e: igner(s)
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si	igner(s)
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u>	Number of Pages: _2 e:None igner(s) Gofch Signer's Name: Thomas I. Folde,
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u>	1, 1998 Number of Pages: _2 e:None None igner(s) John State: Thomas I. Folde: J. Gotch Signer's Name: Thomas I. Folde: Individual Individual
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u>	1, 1998 Number of Pages: _2 e:None None igner(s) J. GotCh signer's Name:NOMAS Folde, Image:
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Name: <u>Frank</u>	1, 1998 Number of Pages: _2 e:
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Name: <u>Frank</u> Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Partner — □ Limited □ General	1, 1998 Number of Pages: _2 e: None igner(s) Image: J GotAch Signer's Name: Signer's Name: J GotAch Signer's Name: Image: Image: Signer's Name: Image: Image: Image:
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	1, 1998 Number of Pages: _2 e:None None igner(s) J. GotCh Signer's Name:NOMAS Folde; I Individual I Corporate Officer Title(s): I Partner - □ Limited □ General I Attorney-in-Fact
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Name: <u>Frank</u> Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u>	Image: None Number of Pages: 2 e: None Image: None igner(s) Image: Name: Manage: Management Image: Action of the second
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Image: 1998 Number of Pages: 2 e: None Number of Pages: 2 igner(s) Image: 1/0000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Signer's Name: 1/000000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Sig
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Image: 1998 Number of Pages: 2 e: None Number of Pages: 2 igner(s) Image: 1/0000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Signer's Name: 1/000000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Sig
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Image: 1998 Number of Pages: 2 e: None Number of Pages: 2 igner(s) Image: 1/0000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Signer's Name: 1/000000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Sig
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Image: 1998 Number of Pages: 2 e: None Number of Pages: 2 igner(s) Image: 1/0000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Signer's Name: 1/000000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Sig
Document Date:	Image: 1998 Number of Pages: 2 e: None igner(s) Image: Action of the series of
Document Date:	Image: 1998 Number of Pages: 2 e: None Number of Pages: 2 igner(s) Image: 1/0000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Signer's Name: 1/000000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Signer's Name: 1/00000 Sig
Document Date:	Image: 1998 Number of Pages: 2 e: None igner(s) Image: Action of the series of
Document Date: <u>May</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above Capacity(ies) Claimed by Si Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u> Signer's Name: <u>Frank</u>	Image: Number of Pages: 2 e: None igner(s) Image: Action of the series of
Document Date:	Image: Number of Pages: 2 e: None igner(s) Image: Action of the second sec

RECORDED: 01/09/2007